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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA 
RICHMOND DIVISION 

 
In re: 
 
HOPEMAN BROTHERS, INC., 
 
 Debtor. 
 

  
 
Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 24-32428 (KLP) 

 
NOTICE OF APPEAL BY THE OFFICIAL  

COMMITTEE OF UNSECURED CREDITORS  
 

The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (“Committee”) of Hopeman Brothers, 

Inc. (“Debtor”) hereby appeals, in accordance with 28 U.S.C. § 158(a) and Rule 8001, et seq., of 

the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, from the Second Interim Order Extending the 

Automatic Stay to Asbestos-Related Actions Against Non-Debtor Defendants [ECF No. 245] 
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(”Order”), entered September 25, 2024, in the above-captioned bankruptcy case.  The Order 

granted the relief requested by the Debtor in the Motion of the Debtor for Entry of Interim and 

Final Orders Extending the Automatic Stay to Stay Asbestos-Related Actions Against Non-Debtor 

Defendants [ECF No. 7], filed on June 30, 2024.  On August 30, 2024, the Committee filed the 

Limited Objection of the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors to the Debtor’s Motion for 

Extension of the Automatic Stay to Enjoin Asbestos-Related Actions Against Non-Debtor 

Defendants [ECF No. 141].  On September 9, 2024, the Debtor filed the Omnibus Reply in Support 

of Motion of the Debtor for Entry of Interim and Final Orders Extending the Automatic Stay to 

Stay Asbestos-Related Actions Against Non-Debtor Defendants [ECF No. 157]. 

The names of all parties to the Order, and the names, addresses, and telephone numbers of 

their respective attorneys, are as follows: 

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank] 
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Party Name and Address of Counsel 
 

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED 
Kevin C. Maclay (admitted pro hac vice) 
Todd E. Phillips (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey A. Liesemer (VSB No. 35918) 
Nathaniel R. Miller (admitted pro hac vice) 
1200 New Hampshire Avenue NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 862-5000 
kmaclay@capdale.com 
tphillips@capdale.com 
jliesemer@capdale.com 
nmiller@capdale.com 
 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
Brady Edwards (admitted pro hac vice) 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000 
Houston, TX 77002-5006 
Telephone: (713) 890-5000 
brady.edwards@morganlewis.com 
 
W. Brad Nes (admitted pro hac vice) 
1717 Main Street, Suite 3200 
Dallas, TX 75201-7347 
Telephone: (214) 466-4000 
brad.nes@morganlewis.com 
 
Jeffrey S. Raskin (admitted pro hac vice) 
One Market, Spear Street Tower, 28th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105-1596 
Telephone: (415) 442-1000 
jeffrey.raskin@morganlewis.com 
 
David Cox (admitted pro hac vice) 
300 South Grand Avenue, 22nd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3132 
Telephone: (213) 612-7315 
david.cox@morganlewis.com 
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Party Name and Address of Counsel 
 

Hopeman Brothers, Inc. HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP 
Tyler P. Brown (VSB No. 28072) 
Henry P. (Toby) Long, III (VSB No. 75134) 
Riverfront Plaza, East Tower 
951 East Byrd Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804) 788-8200 
tpbrown@HuntonAK.com 
hlong@HuntonAK.com 
 
Joseph P. Rovira (admitted pro hac vice) 
Catherine A. Rankin (admitted pro hac vice) 
600 Travis Street, Suite 4200 
Houston, TX 77002 
Telephone: (713) 220-4200 
josephrovira@HuntonAK.com 
crankin@HuntonAK.com 
 

Janet Rivet, Kayla Rivet, Maxine Becky 
Polkey Ragusa, Valeria Anne Ragusa 
Primeaux, Stephanie Jean Ragusa Connors, 
Erica Dandry Constanza, and Monica Dandry 
Hallner 

HIRSCHLER FLEISCHER, P.C. 
Robert S. Westerman (VSB No. 43294) 
Kollin G. Bender (VSB No. 98912) 
The Edgeworth Building 
2100 East Cary Street 
P.O. Box 500 
Richmond, Virginia 23223 
Telephone: (804) 771-9500 
rwestermann@hirschlerlaw.com 
kbender@hirschlerlaw.com 
 
ROUSSEL & CLEMENT 
Gerolyn P. Roussel (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jonathan B. Clement (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin P. Dinehart (admitted pro hac vice) 
1550 West Causeway Approach 
Mandeville, Louisiana 70471 
Telephone: (985) 778-2733 
rcfirm@rouseelandclement.com 
 

Huntington Ingalls Industries, Inc.  McGUIREWOODS LLP 
Dion W. Hayes (VSB No. 34304) 
Sarah B. Boehm (VSB No. 45201) 
K. Elizabeth Sieg (VSB No. 77314) 
Connor W. Symons (VSB No. 98418) 
Gateway Plaza 
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Party Name and Address of Counsel 
 

800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804)775-1000 
dhayes@mcguirewoods.com 
sboehm@mcguirewoods.com 
csymons@mcguirewoods.com 
 

Boling Law Firm and the Law Office of 
Philip C. Hoffman 

SPOTTS FAIN PC 
Robert H. Chappell, III (VSB No. 31698) 
Jennifer J. West (VSB No. 47522) 
Christopher A. Hurley (VSB No. 93575) 
411 East Franklin Street, Suite 600 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Telephone: (804) 697-2000 
rchappell@spottsfain.com 
jwest@spottsfain.com 
churley@spottsfain.com 
 
JONES WALKER LLP 
Mark Alan Mintz (admitted pro hac vice) 
201 St. Charles Ave., Suite 5100 
New Orleans, Louisiana 70170 
Telephone: (504) 582-8000 
mmintz@joneswalker.com 
 

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company  KAUFMAN & CANOLES, P.C. 
Douglas M. Foley (VSB No. 34364)  
Two James Center  
1021 E. Cary St., Suite 1400  
Richmond, VA 23219  
Telephone: (804) 771-5746  
dmfoley@kaufcan.com 
 
CHOATE, HALL & STEWART LLP 
Douglas R. Gooding (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jonathan D. Marshall (admitted pro hac vice) 
Kevin J. Finnerty (admitted pro hac vice) 
Two International Place 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110 
Telephone: (617) 248-5000 
dgooding@choate.com 
jmarshall@choate.com 
kfinnerty@choate.com 
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Dated:  October 9, 2024 
 

Respectfully submitted, 

CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED 
 
/s/ Jeffrey A. Liesemer     
Kevin C. Maclay (admitted pro hac vice) 
Todd E. Phillips (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jeffrey A. Liesemer (VSB No. 35918) 
Nathaniel R. Miller (admitted pro hac vice) 
1200 New Hampshire Avenue NW, 8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
Telephone: (202) 862-5000 
Facsimile: (202) 429-3301 
kmaclay@capdale.com 
tphillips@capdale.com 
jliesemer@capdale.com 
nmiller@capdale.com 
 
Counsel for the Official  
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
Brady Edwards (admitted pro hac vice) 
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000 
Houston, TX 77002-5006 
Telephone: (713) 890-5000 
Facsimile: (713) 890-5001 
brady.edwards@morganlewis.com 
 
W. Brad Nes (admitted pro hac vice) 
1717 Main Street, Suite 3200 
Dallas, TX 75201-7347 
Telephone: (214) 466-4000 
Facsimile: (214) 466-4001 
brad.nes@morganlewis.com 
 
Jeffrey S. Raskin (admitted pro hac vice) 
One Market, Spear Street Tower, 28th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105-1596 
Telephone: (415) 442-1000 
Facsimile: (415) 442-1001 
jeffrey.raskin@morganlewis.com 
 
David Cox (admitted pro hac vice) 
300 South Grand Avenue, 22nd Floor 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3132 
Telephone: (213) 612-7315  
Facsimile: (213) 612-2501 
david.cox@morganlewis.com 
 
Special Insurance Counsel for the Official 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors 
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